Hazel Grove Congregation Assignments Rota

September / October - 2025

7th September, Sunday

Public Talk - Watchtower Study

Attendant Hall
Attendant Foyer
Attendant Cars
Chairman
Microphones
Platform

Sound

Media & Zoom
Zoom Attendant
Watchtower Reader
Talk

9th September, Tuesday

Our Christian Life and Ministry

Attendant Hall
Attendant Foyer
Attendant Cars
Microphones
Platform

Sound

Media & Zoom
Zoom Attendant

Ash. Jones

N. Crossley 07737920769
P. Sidebotham

G. Auty

M. Gill and H. Richmond
J. Crossley

J. Ribas

K. Meredith

J. Bradshaw

N. Gould

Al. Jones

D. Simpkin

P. Sidebotham 07988170426
J. Sidebotham

G. Meredith and J. Power

D. Stevens

A. Wilde

J. Crossley

S. Birchenough

Please fulfil your assignments or arrange a substitute and notify the brother below:

Platform, Sound & Microphones

Attendants

Chairman & Speakers
Watchtower Reader
Ministry Arrangements

Keir Young
Frank Broadhurst
Nathan Zaltowski
Paul Sidebotham
Ash Jones

Printed - 05-09-2025 08:47:42

07595 838173
07772 231751
07545 381831
07988 170426
07920 201885



Hazel Grove Congregation Assignments Rota

September / October - 2025

14th September, Sunday
Public Talk - Watchtower Study
Attendant Hall

Attendant Foyer

Attendant Cars

Chairman

Microphones

Platform

Sound

Media & Zoom

Zoom Attendant

Watchtower Reader

Talk Away

16th September, Tuesday
Our Christian Life and Ministry
Attendant Hall

Attendant Foyer

Attendant Cars

Microphones

Platform

Sound

Media & Zoom

Zoom Attendant

Al. Jones

N. Gould 07891968472
J. Hallam-Bailey

K. Young

J. Crossley and G. Meredith
P. Henshall

T. Jones

J. Bradshaw

N. Crossley

R. Loxton

G. Auty

G. Auty

Al. Jones 07544055729

A. Wilde

H. Richmond and S. Birchenough
M. Gill

J. Ribas

K. Meredith

J. Sidebotham

Please fulfil your assignments or arrange a substitute and notify the brother below:

Platform, Sound & Microphones
Attendants

Chairman & Speakers
Watchtower Reader

Ministry Arrangements

Keir Young
Frank Broadhurst
Nathan Zaltowski
Paul Sidebotham
Ash Jones
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07595 838173
07772 231751
07545 381831
07988 170426
07920 201885



Hazel Grove Congregation Assignments Rota

September / October - 2025

21st September, Sunday
Public Talk - Watchtower Study

Attendant Hall
Attendant Foyer
Attendant Cars
Chairman
Microphones
Platform

Sound

Media & Zoom
Zoom Attendant
Watchtower Reader

Talk Away

23rd September, Tuesday

Our Christian Life and Ministry

Attendant Hall
Attendant Foyer
Attendant Cars
Microphones
Platform

Sound

Media & Zoom
Zoom Attendant

K. Young

N. Crossley 07737920769
T. Jones

C. Rowbotham

G. Meredith and J. Power
D. Stevens

A. Wilde

J. Sidebotham

J. Bradshaw

Al. Jones

K. Meredith

K. Meredith

C. Rowbotham 07988170426
N. Gould

J. Courtney and M. Gill

S. Birchenough

J. Sidebotham

J. Crossley

A. Wilde

Please fulfil your assignments or arrange a substitute and notify the brother below:

Platform, Sound & Microphones

Attendants

Chairman & Speakers
Watchtower Reader
Ministry Arrangements

Keir Young
Frank Broadhurst
Nathan Zaltowski
Paul Sidebotham
Ash Jones
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07595 838173
07772 231751
07545 381831
07988 170426
07920 201885



Hazel Grove Congregation Assignments Rota

September / October - 2025

28th September, Sunday
Public Talk - Watchtower Study

Attendant Hall
Attendant Foyer
Attendant Cars
Chairman
Microphones
Platform

Sound

Media & Zoom
Zoom Attendant
Watchtower Reader
Talk

30th September, Tuesday

Our Christian Life and Ministry

Attendant Hall
Attendant Foyer
Attendant Cars
Microphones
Platform

Sound

Media & Zoom
Zoom Attendant

S. Hall

C. Rowbotham 07988170426
J. Hallam-Bailey

M. Meredith

P. Henshall and H. Richmond
J. Crossley

J. Ribas

K. Meredith

Al. Jones

N. Ashton

N. Crossley

P. Sidebotham

D. Simpkin 07738515638
H. Richmond

G. Meredith and D. Stevens
T. Jones

A. Wilde

J. Bradshaw

J. Ribas

Please fulfil your assignments or arrange a substitute and notify the brother below:

Platform, Sound & Microphones

Attendants

Chairman & Speakers
Watchtower Reader
Ministry Arrangements

Keir Young
Frank Broadhurst
Nathan Zaltowski
Paul Sidebotham
Ash Jones

Printed - 05-09-2025 08:47:42

07595 838173
07772 231751
07545 381831
07988 170426
07920 201885



Hazel Grove Congregation Assignments Rota Printed - 05-09-2025 08:47:42
September / October - 2025

5th October, Sunday
Public Talk - Watchtower Study

Attendant Hall Ash. Jones

Attendant Foyer G. Auty 07561452103
Attendant Cars J. Sidebotham
Chairman K. Meredith
Microphones J. Courtney and M. Gill
Platform S. Birchenough
Sound J. Power

Media & Zoom K. Young

Zoom Attendant N. Crossley
Watchtower Reader C. Rowbotham

Please fulfil your assignments or arrange a substitute and notify the brother below:

Platform, Sound & Microphones Keir Young 07595 838173
Attendants Frank Broadhurst 07772 231751
Chairman & Speakers Nathan Zaltowski 07545 381831
Watchtower Reader Paul Sidebotham 07988 170426

Ministry Arrangements Ash Jones 07920 201885



